primary residence within the City of Tempe.  Loans are available for down 

payment assistance and reasonable closing costs.  These loans  

2. AMOUNT OF ASSISTANCE BY TARGET AREA 

The City uses two sources of funding to finance CAMP purchases: 

A. HOME Funds 

Up to thirty five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) is available to households 

purchasing a home in a city-designated Neighborhood Enhancement 

Area
1
. Households purchasing homes outside of a Neighborhood 

Enhancement Area are eligible for up to thirty thousand dollars 

($30,000.00). 

B.

[...]

thousand dollars ($20,000) is available to households purchasing a home 

in a designated Neighborhood Enhancement Area.   

Purchases outside of a Neighborhood Enhancement Area are eligible for 

up to 50% of the downpayment amount but not more than fifteen thousand 

dollars ($15,000). 

NOTE:  Participants are not eligible for CDBG funds until all HOME 

funds set aside for the Program are exhausted.  Additionally, the City 

will not combine HOME and CDBG funds for any home purchase. 

3. ELIGIBLE USE OF FUNDS